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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Lon
CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

g-Term Care Facility

General Information
Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ended| Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor |1822 -RCH 9/30/2015 1 37
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1A Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services
55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of
1A 37
Name of Facility Period Covered: From To
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor 10/1/2014| 9/30/2015
Address of Facility
614 Scofield Road, Stamford, CT 06903
Report Prepared By Phone Number Date
Marcum LLP 203-781-9600 12/30/2015
Residential
Care
Item Total CCNH RHNS Home
1. Dietary wages paid $
2. Laundry wages paid $
3. Housekeeping wages paid $
4. Nursing wages paid $
5. All other wages paid $
6. Total Wages Paid $
7. Total salaries paid $
8. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) §

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate,

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs,




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire

Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility

Report for Year Ended| Page

of:—w

203-329-2388 9/30/2015 2 37
Name of Facility (as shown on license) Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip)
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. dfb/a Scofield Manor 614 Scofield Road, Stamford, CT 06903
CCNH RIINS Residential Care Home Medicare Provider No.
License Numbers! 1822-RCH
Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))
Chronic and Convalescent Rest Home with Nursing ca
- Car
Nursing Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS) B Residential Care Home
Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)
O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Profit Corp. @ Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust
Date Opened Date Closed

If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:
Has there been any change in ownership
or operation during this report year? O Yes ® No I£"Yes," explain fully.
Administrator
Name of Administrator Nursing Home
Lavern Jarrett Administrator's

License No.:
Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility.
Name License No.:
N/A




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility

Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor 1822-RCH 9/30/2015

License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

3 | 37

Legal Name of Partnership/LLC

Business Address

State(s) and/or Town(s) in

Which Registered

N/A

Name of Partners/Members Business Address

Title

% Owned

N/A




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
_ Corporate Owners

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Eiderly Housing Corp. dib/a Scofiel]  1822-RCH 9/30/2015 3A | 37
ration, provide the following information:

If this facility is owned or operated as a corpo

Business Address

State(s) in Which Incorporated

Legal Name of Corporation

Name of Directors, Officers

Business Address

Titl No. Shares
e Held by Each

See Attached

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%
of Shares




Stamford Elderly Housing Corporation
Officexs 12/11/13 to Present

Home Address : . (Qifice Address
President: Courtney A, Nelthropp Sir Speedy Printing
C 47 Shagbatk Road 15 Bank Street
Stamford, CT 06903 Stamford, CT 06901

: ..;HomaPhone' 2033024233 . i T

Jice President:

'Home Phone 203/329 0222,

Director: .. . Sheila Willlams-Brown N/A -
64 Fairgate Drive
Stamford, CT 06902
Home Phone: 203/406-0025

Director: William J, McCullough . 1100 Summer Street
. : _ 202 June Road : Stamford, CT 06905. ... .. ..
Stamford, CT 06903
Home Phone: 203-536-7909
Work Phone: 203-967-8144

Secretary/Treasurer:  Vincent J, Tufo Charter Qak Communities
40 Pipess Hill Road 22 Clinton Ave.
Wilton, CT 06897 Stamford, CT 06901

Home Phone: 203/834-9833
Work Phone: 203/977-1400, X3305



Gtate of Connecticut
Annual Report of L
CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

ong-Term Care Facility

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/ b/a Scofield M 1822-RCH 9/30/2015
ed as an individual pro retorship, provide the following information:

If this facility is owned or operat
Owner(s) of Facility

N
———————
—



*salued PalR[aI-loU WO} PAAISOAL ANUSARI JO Junowre afejusoiad U} apIAOL
"AI8$$909U J1 $199US [BUONPPE 9S[] 4

aresd resy ® ') J.D ‘paojurelg projuels yo A1)
6TL Tt 6TLTE 389U/ ¢ 3d SjuaweAe1duT plotesea] o | o 1D ‘projumig piojurE)s Jo AUD
651°900°1 657°900°1 €1V aurg/ 01 84 l[o1Aeg 2akojdwy [V ® o 10 ‘projurels | Awromny SwsnoH plojuras
TS6'6L TS6°6L LRSS TITEX] uotesuodio)) SISIOM ® o 1D Propwes | Auomny Sulsnor pIojurens
8h0°sT 8¥0°¢C PYI SWT/ LT 3d 2ouBINSU] OIny Apqery Ausdold ® o LD projumig | Apoginy SuISnoH projurels
769801 769801 ey aury/ g1 8g uoIsua g ® o 1D ‘pioywerg pung 10swamay
2afordug Tediotungy
001°¢¥€ 00T¥be gerawy /<l 54 [0ueImSUT ESH ® o 10 proyurers | {0V H) duoln uonuausy
965°9¥1 969°0%1 SOOLIe A S[eIAL ® 0o 10 proyurers 1SSULIOM,
8L901 8¥L°901 ZIweur1/ 91 34 Auyroe jo suonesedQ ® o 1D proyumg| Anoyny Susnol piojuels
AeJ paieley paloday | #9uly/ # doed papraolq «x% | ON | S°X SSOIppY Aueduior) I0 renpiAIpU]

911 01 1807 [BODY 150D uodey renuuy ur $201AI0G/Spo0D) Jo uondimsac] Sa1TeJ POTR[ON-UON sseuIsnyg pate[y JO auweN

PapN[aU] 218 §150)) 0] S391AJaG/SPOOL)
QI A\ 2)BIIPUY SOpIAQIJ OS[V

:uorewIoTul SUIMof[o] 2yl aptaoad | “sa X, J1

LANI9R] SIY} JO S[RIDLO IO ‘s10jerado ‘SIaUMO A1) JO AU 0 UOIIBIOOSSE

ON O SPA ® §53UIsSNg J0 ‘fonuod ‘dIysIoumo UOUIOD UOTIBIO0SSE A[IUre) YSnOoJy] pate[al

‘A1[1o7] 11 03 spury Jo Surueo] oy Jo Aadold Jo reyual oy Suipnyouy

‘$301A108 10 5poog aplacid Yoy semreduwion Jo sENpIAIpUL AUR oIy

‘Modar oy Jo 11 988 UO UONBULIOIUT o) 21o[dwoD ON O L @ LUONBIO0SSE §$aUIsng J0 ATTure] ‘diysisumo Jonuod 03 Aiiqe ‘98ellew

puR $S3IPPVY/AWeN 1 aplaold ‘sai , JT y3noy; patelel AN[10B] 211 Wodj uonesuaduIod SUIAISIaI STENPIAIPUL AUE oIy

LE | ¥ S102/0¢/6 HOY-7Z81 10UBIA] PPY0dS /q/p 'd10D) SUISNOH AHSP]d PIOFIERIS

o a3eg pepuy Ieax 10] poday “ON 9SUa0I Anqoe,] Jo sweN
xSNIEd PRABPY

dAreuuonsand) pug WO BULIOJU] [BIIUIL)

$00T/01 "A=d ¥-dSO

AyIdRY 318D ULIR ] -Suor  Jo 3xo0day] enuny

INOIIIUUOY) JO 2JBLS




State of Connectiout
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
~ CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Alocation of Costs

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. dfb/a Scofield ]  1822-RCH 9/30/2015 5 | 37

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs
must be allocated to CCNH and RENS as follows:

Ttem Method of Allocation

Dietary Number of meals served to residents

Laundry Number of pounds processed

Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced
Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH

Nursing employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),
Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and
Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by BACH
specialist (See listing page 13)

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet

Property costs (depreciation) Square feet

Employee health and welfare Gross salaries

Management services Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
. ® Yes O No
costs allocated as required? not made.

N/A - One level of care

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.

N/A - One level of care

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.)
If "No," explain fully why such allocation was

® Yes O No
not made.
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/93
General Information and Questionnaire

Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp, d/ 1822-RCH 9/30/2013 7 I 37

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

® Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Ts the accounting basis for this
period the same as for the ® Yes If "No," explain.
previous period? QO No

Independent Acecounting Firm

Name of Accounting Firin Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)

1 Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511
2
3
4

Services Provided by This Firm (describe Jully)

Asnual audit, Tax preparation, Medicaid cost report preparation 34,29

§
b
$

1
2
3
4 $

Charge for Services Provided
$ 34,291

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? 1f Yes, Speeify Expense Classification and Line No.
® Yes O No |Page 15, Line 1d _

Legal Services Information

Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attoracy Telephone Number
McElroy, Deutch, Mulvaney & Carpenter LLP 973-993-8100

1
2
3
4
5

Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)
1300 Mt Kemble Ave, Morristown, NJ 07960

1
2
3
4
5

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully)

Union negotiations for contract rengwal 8,786

$
$
$
$

1
2
3
4
5

$

Charge for Services Provided
3 8,786

Are These Charges Reflected in the Bxpenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

P 15, Line 1
® Yes O No age 15, Line 1o
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofie]l 1822-RCH 9/30/2013 9 37
4. Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes ® No
£ "YES", provide the following information:
Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change
Residential
Date of |CCNH|RHNS Care Home Lost Cained
Ch Residential
ange | 1y | (2) 3) ] @ |®lo]1@ 3y | conn] RENS | Care Home | Reason for Change
5. Ifthere was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of
RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.
Change in Resident Days CCNH RHNS Residential Care Home
1st change
2nd change
3rd change
4th change
6. Number of Residents and Rates on September 30 of Cost Year
Medicare Medicaid Self-Pay Other State Assisted
Residential
Item CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS Care Home R.CH. ICF-MR
No. of Residents 1 41
Per Diem Rate i = 5 : ! :
a. One bed rm. 128.00 122.73
b. Two bed rms. 125.00 122.73
¢. Three or more
bed rms.
Residential
7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments TOTAL CCNH RHNS | Care Home
A. Medicare - Part B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B) i
1. Maintenance Treatments
7. Restorative Treatments
C. Other

D. Total Physical Therapy Treatmenits

'§. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

B, Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintengnce Treatments

7. Restorative Treatments

C. Other

D. Total Speech Therapy Treatments

9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments

e

C. Other

D. Total Occupational Therapy Treatments




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-1

0 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages

Name of Facility
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor

License No.
1822-RCH

Report for Year Ended
93020135

Page
10

of
37

Item

Are time tecords maintained by all individuals receiving compensation?

@ Yes

O No

Total Cost and Hours

CCNH

1

A.  Salaries and Wages*

. Operators/Owness (Complete also Sec. 1

of Schedule Al)

2

 Administrator(s) (Complete also Sec. 111

of Schedule Al}

~Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV

of Schedule A1)

_ Other Administrative Salaries (telephone
operator, clerks, receptionists, tc.)

. Dietary Service
a. Head Dietitian

Hours

RHNS Hours

Residential
Care Home

71,773

126,460

Hours

2,189

4,756

b. Food Service Supervisor

c. Dietary Workers

. Housekeeping Service
a. Head Housekeeper

278,278

14,403

b, Other Housekeeping Workers

. Repairs & Maintenance Services
Engineer or Chief of Maintenance

a.

38,059

3,478

b. Other Maintenance Workers

. Laundry Service
a. Supervisor

39,537

2,080

b. Other Laundry Workers

26,733

2,078

9

. Barber and Beautician Services

10

. Protective Services

11

. Accounting Services
a. Head Accouniant

b, Other Accountants

12

. Professional Care of Residenis
a.  Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses

b. RN
1. Direct Care

36,892

1,170

2. Administrative**

LPN
1, Direct Care

2. Administrative**

Aides and Attendanis

343,153

17,826

Physical Therapisis

Speech Therapists

Occupational Therapisis

Recreation Workers

| || o [

Fhysicians
1. Medical Director

45,574

1,813
=

2. Utilization Review

3. Resident Care***

4, Other (Speeify)

Dentists

Pharmacists

Podiatrists

. Social Workers/Case Management

Marketing

ol=lg|=lF

Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

A-13. Total Salary Expenditures

1,006,459

49,795

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to
#*+ Administrative - costs and hours associated with the fo
Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included

#¥% This item is not reimbursable to facitity. For Title 19 resi

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.

persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.
llowing positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and
in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

dents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Alse, any costs for Title 18 and/or other



Attachment Page 10113

9/30/2013

Schedule of Qther Salaries an

4 Wages (Page 10}

Schedule of Other Fees (Page 13}

w

Total
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scoficld Man 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 i3 | 37
: T . Total Cost and Hours
Residential
Ttem CCNH Hours RHNS Hours |Care Home Hours

¥B. Direct care consultanis paid on a fee
for service basis in licu of salary
(For all such gervices complete Schedule B1)
Dietitian
Dentist
Pharmacist
Podiatrist
Physical Therapy
a. Resident Care
b. Other
Social Worker
7. Recreation Worker
8. Physicians
a. Medical Director (entire facility)
b, Utilization Review ¢
(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly mecting
c. Resident Care**

‘Adminisirative Services facility =
1. Tnfection Control Committee
. {Quarterly meetings)
2. Pharmaceatical Commities
{Quarterly meetings)
3. Staff Development Comumiites
(Once annually)

e. Other (Specify)

nla|winie

o

9. Speech Therapist
a. Resident Care
b. Other

10, Occupational Therapist
a. Resident Care

b. Other
11. Nurses and aides and attendants
a. RN

1. Direct Care

2. Administrative***
b. LPN

1. Direct Care

2. Administrative®**

¢. Aides
d. Other
12. Other (Specify) mEE i ;
See Aftached Ychedule

B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries

¥ Do not include in this section management consultants of services which must be reported on Page 16 item M-12 and supported by Tequired information, Page 17.

** This item is not reimbursable to facility. Far Title 19 residents, doclors shoutd bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Titte 18 andfor other private pay residents must

be removed on Pags 28.
#44 Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinatot and

costs shall be incheded in e direct care category for the purposes of rate seiting.

Infection Control Nurse. Such



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures
Schedule B1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of ﬂ
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/bfa Scofield Manor 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 14 37
Related** to Owners,
Name & Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship

Yes No

0O 0O

o o

) O

O 0

0 O

o o

O O

o O

O @)

o O

O &)

O 0

O O

O o

O O

@] O

O o

O o

O O

@] )

O O

o O

% Use additional sheets if necessary.
## Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.



State of Connecticut
are Facility

Annual Report of Long-Term C
CSP-15 Rev. 10/2005
C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended
gtamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield M 1822-RCH 9/30/2015

Ttem

Administrative and General
a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits

Wworkmen's Compensation

Health Insurance
1.ife Insurance (employees only)
owners and not-operators)
jminatory)

operators)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5
6

(not-
Pensions (Non-Discr
(not-owners and not-
Uniform Allowance
Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule
al Retirement Plans, Pensions, and
Owners and

b. Person
Profit Sharing Plans for
Operators (Discriminatory)*

and Auditing
hould be ul
ners and

D
Office Supplies
h, Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone & Pagers
7. Cellular Phones
Appraisal (Specify purpos
attach copy b

e and

iness Taxes {f

Corporation Bus
¢ related to proper

Other Taxes (No
. Income*
9. Other (Speciﬁ))

See Attached Schedule

3. Resident Day User Fee
Subtotal 704,201 704,2C
the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals forward to next pag

" % Facitity should selfdisallow



x%% PO NOT Include Holiday Parties / Awards / Gifts to Staff

Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scoficld Manor

9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Attachment Page 15

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Dental $ 14,325
Uniform/Other $ . 2,500
Total 18 _ 3 16,825
Schedule of Other Taxes
Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Business Tax for Fundraising $ 50
Total 1% $ 50




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

Name of Facility
Stamford Elderly Housin

g Corp. d/b/a Scofield Mano

CCNH RHNS |Care Home

Ttem
Subtotals Br

~ Travel and Entertainment
1. Resident Travel and Entertainment

2. Holiday Partics for Staff

3, Giftsto Staff and Residents

4. FEmployee Travel $
es Related 10 Seminars and Conventions $

/ $

1

5. Education Expens
6. Automobile Expense (nof purchase or depreciation)
7. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule
m. Other Administrative and General Expenses
1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses )
5. Advertising Telephone Directory (al! such expenses
3. Advertising Other (Specify b
See Attached Schedule
4, Fund-Raising***
5. Medical Records

6. Barber and Beauty
directly and not by contract of fee for servic

7. Postags
* 8. Duesand Membership Fees t0 Professional

Associations (Specify)
Qee Attached Schedule
8a. Dues fo Chamber of Commerc

9. Subscriptions
10. Contributions***

See Attached Schedule
11, Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete

Schedule C-2, Page 21 for each firm or individual)

12, Administrative Management Services™*

13, Other (Specify)
Gee Aftached Schedule

C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures
oh should go in item 9.

= * Do not include Subscriptions, whi
Ly completed o this expenditure will not be allowed.

#* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fu
2% of the Cost Repott.

ax# Tacility should self-disallow the expense on Page

)***

Supplies (if this service is supplied
e)***

e & Other Non-Allowable Org.

$1 867,887




Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/bfa Seofield Manor Attachiment Page 16
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

Restdential
CCNH RHNS Care Home

Descriflion
FE—

.

_______"__-__,__——-————‘__——_

Total Other Travel and Entertainent - : s - s - =18 . -

Schedule of Other Advertising

Residential

Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

Advertising & Marketing $ 600
' I

Total Other Advertising b - $ - ) 600

Schedule of Dues

Iesidential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
CARCH : i |8 650

____r___‘_____—————___.—A__——»—__,_r—____J——

Total Dues . . - .- 5 - $ 650

Sehedule of Contributlons

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

—__;_———————‘——__—_r—

mtnl Caontributions ) § - $ - b3 -

Sehedule of Other Administrative and General

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Book for Guests $ 17
Bank Fees : ) : . s 3,009
Background Scregning - Admissions ' : s -
Buckground Checks - 5 615
Licenses : R $ = 790

IS




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 - Management Services®

Name of Factlity License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scq 1822-RCH  |9/30/2015 17 | 37
Cost of Indicate Where Costs
Name & Address of Individual or Management | Full Description of Mgmt. Service { are Included in Annual
Company Supplying Service Service Provided Report Page #/Line #

Stamford Housing Authority

106,748 | Accounting, Payroll, Personnel,

Union Contract, Secretarial &
Clerical

Pg. 16/ Line m12

% In addition to management fees reported on pa

ge 16, line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-18 Rev, 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'

d) - Dietary Basis for Alocation of Costs (See

Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 18 3 37

Ttem CCNH
2. Dietary
a. In-House Preparation & Service
1. Raw Food 203,694 203,694

Residential Care

2.  Non-Food Supplies

1,018

1,018

3. Other (Specify)

| A les

b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)

¢. Management Services**

d. Other (Specify)

204,712

. Total Dietary Expenditures (2a+b+c+ dy $ 204,712
Residential Care

2F. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS Home
G. Resident Meals:‘Total no. of meals served per day:*
H. Is cost of employee meals included in 2E? ® Yes O No
1. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes ® No Er‘r):tes’ specify
J.  Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

[s cost of meals provided to persons other If ,
K. than employees or residents (i.e., Board ® Yes O No y::s, specity

Members, Guests) included in 2E? cost- See page 29
L. Isany revenue collected from these people? © Yes O No If yes, specify See page 30

amt.

Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, ¢.g., shacks

N. at monthly staff meetings, board meetings) ©®@ Yes O No I y::s, specify
provided fo employees included in 2E? cost-
If yes, specify
0. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes ® No

amt.

P.  Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line ltem)

% Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not ¢
#* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expendi

ount liquids or other "between meal" snacks.
ture will not be allowed.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (con

t'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 19 | 37
Residential Care
Item Total CCNH RHNS Home
3. Laundry
a, In-House Processing® Lbs.
1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,
gowns and other resident care items Amt. §
washed, ironed, and/or processed. ™ ¥
2.  Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.
gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or
RS
processed. Amt. $
3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.
3 T fkk
washed, ironed, and/or processed. Amt. $
4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.
Amt. 3
b. Purchased Services (by contract other $ 7,244 W B 7,244
than through Management Services) ' i' "
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)
¢. Management Services™*
d. Other (Specify)

Linen Rentals

3R, Total Laundry Expenditures (Ba+b+c+d)
3F. Laundry Questionnaire
. . 1f yes,
?
G. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3E? QO Yes ® No speciy cost.
H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes ® No Ifyeﬁ,
specify amt.
1. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)
Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other - Ifyes,
% than employees or residents included in 3E? O Yes © No specify cost.
Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes ® No Ifyes.’
specify amt.
L.  Where is the revenue received reporied in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Do not inchude salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in 1,2, 3, and 4.

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3E.

#++ pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.

%+ Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. |Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield § 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 20 37
Residential
Item Total CCNH RHNS | Care Home
4.  Housekeeping Sq. Ft. Serviced
a. In-House Care by Personnel
1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops, Amt, $

pails, brooms, efc.)
b. Purchased Services (by contract other {Sq. Ft. Serviced
than through Management Services) | by Personnel
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Ant. $
Page 21)
¢. Management Services*
d. Other (Specify)}
Housekeeping Supplies

4E. Total Housekeeping Expenditures (4a+b+c+d)
5. Resident Care (Supplies)**
a. Prescription Drugs***
1. Own Pharmacy
2. Purchased from

Medicine Cabinet Drugs $ 534 534
Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $
Ambulance/Limousine®**

e B

Oxygen

1. For Emergency Use

2. Other***

f. X-rays and Related Radiological $
Procedures***

g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under ~ §

salaries or fees)

h. Laboratory*** $
i. Recreation $ 16,510 16,510
j. Other (Specify)**** $

See Attached Schedule

5K. Total Resident Care Expenditures (5a - 5j) $| 19,075
* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10.
**# Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.
##+% [CFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.




Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. dfb/a Scofield Manor Attachment Page 20
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

Medical Supplies 3 2,031

Total Other Resident Care ' _ _ $ L= $ - $ 2,031
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

Csp-22 Rev. 6/95
ther Than Salaries Maintenance and Property

C. Expenditures O

6. Maintenance & Operation of
intenance

a. Repairs & Ma

e. BEquipment Lease

£, Other (itemize)
See Attached Schedule

" Total Maint. & Operating Expense (6a - 6©)
~ Depreciation (complete schedule page 23%) - _

(Jatb*C +d)
Schedule Page 24%)

gage Expense
c. Leasehold Imrovements

(Specify)

Costs (8at p+et+d)
leased real property less

10. Property Taxes
a. Real cstate

b. Real estate t
ersonal property taxes

___
___ —

ge 24.

st agree with detail on gehedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and P2

entered in {hese items MU

* Amounts



Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor Attachment Page 22
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
OM&OQ Materials - Appliance Parts $ 751
OM&O Materials - Electrical $ 615
OM&O Materials - Other Materials $ 2,304
OM&O Materials - Paint - $ . 670
OM&O Materials - Plumbing $ 1,029
OM&O Contracts - Garbage/Trash Removal $ 10,934
OM&O Contracts - Heating/Cooling ' $ 6,911
OM&O Contracts - Snow Removal $ 10,760
OM&O Contracts - Elevator 3 12,461
OM&O Contracts - Laﬁdécape/Grbunds 3 5,750
OM&O Contracts - Electrical $ . 4,497
OM&O Contracts - Plumbing . .- $ 6212
OM&O Contracts - Extermination_ $ 2,730
OM&O Contracts - Janitorial $ 29,096
OM&O Contracts - Miscellancous $ 2,292

1

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance o $ - 1$ - |8 97,012
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Attachment Page 23 Attachment Pages 23 24
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp, d/b/a Scofield Manor
9/30/2015
Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful
Acquisition Date Description of liem Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:
‘Total additions for Land Improvements - $ L
Deletions:
Total deletions for Land Improvements - - ¥ - *
*Ties to Page 23, Line A3
**Ties to Page 23, Line A2
Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful
Acquisition Date Description_of Tiem Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:
1/28/2015|New Flooring- 23,097 |- 168 2,310
Total additions for Building Improvements 23,097 $ 2,310 {*
Deletions:
Various Prior Unidentified Assets (42,561)| Verious $ -
Totat deletions for Building Improvements (42,561) $ R b
*Tijes to Page 23, Line B3
*#Ties to Page 23, Line B2
Schedule of Non-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period
: Useful
Acquisition Date Description of Item Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:
Total additions for Non-Movable Equipment - § - |*
Deletions:
‘Fotal deletions for Non-Movable Equipment - 3 -

*Ties to Page 23, Line C3
**Ties to Page 23, Line C2




Schedule of Movable Equipment Acguired during this report period

Attachment Pages 23 24

Useful
Acquisition Date Description_of Item Cost Life Depreciation
Additions: _
6/15/2015|Chairs § 15,523 548 3,105
Taotal additions for Movable Equipment 3 15,523 43 3,105 *
Deletions:
Total delefions for Movable Equipment 3 - $ -
*Ties to Page 23, Line P2¢
**Ties (o Papge 23, Line D2b
Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Aequired during this report period
Useful
Acquisition Date Description of {tem Cost Life Depreciation
Additions;
8/3/2015Electrical & Generator $ 22,000 2018 1,100
9/15/2015|Electrical & Generator - § - 20,000 20| 8% 1,000
10/22/2014| Asbestos Maintenance Project $ 348 10| % .35
. 1/30/2015|Boiler Upgrade § 8,087 - 2008 - 404
4/24/2015|Boiler Upgrade . § 969 | . 20 | § 48
1/19/2G15|Boiler Room Hazardous Materials Inspection ) 2213 . 10[§ 221
'8/11/2015|Bmergency Light Repair ' : $ 1560 - 20 | % 78
5/14/2015| Boiler Room Hazardous Materials Inspection $ 2,611 10| % 261
Total additions for Leasehold Improvement ’ $ 57,788 | - $ 3,147 {*
Deletions:
Total deletions for Leasehold Improvement $ - $ -

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3
**Ties to Page 24, Line C2
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stamford Elderly Housing Corporation e geofield Maner

Depreciati.on gchedule
geptember 30, 2015
Hist.

PROPERTY CATEGORY. Costs
Bullding and Building lmp_rovements
Acquired priof 2000 1015 310
2002 Acguisitions

Kitchen renovations 9,101
Lounge Renovations 2,608
Carpeling 7,791
sliding Doof Windowll..ock 4,503
New Lighting in Halway 6,000
Rreplace Generato! 3,500
2004 Acguisitions

Garpeting 1,460
carpeting 1,316
2008 hcguisitions

Secwrily Cameras 5,705
Garpeting 2,224
2008 Acgulsmons

lmprovemen‘.s 1o Boller 3,114
Propang Tank 13,298
Hot wyater sysiem 6,135
Fire suppresslon 288
2007 Acqulsiions

Hunter Mechanica'. yalves 1,414
2015 Acguisit'lons

New Flooring 23,097
;gj;_pian_“i‘s-

Prior Uniden\'\ﬁed Assels (42.561)
Total Building |mprovements

Non-Movable Eguigment

Acquired priof 2000 55,185
cae Audit ASE (3,’?59)
CILG Audit AE (2,248}
1ce Maker 1,213
Dishwasher Instaliation 5016
Dishwashes 10,000
Oven 5,526
Kitchen Equipmenl 158
Freezey 3,726
Food Processoer 1,378
Siainiess glee| Tables -
Nurse Call System 12,737
purniture fof Lounge -
jce tlachine 2,426
gimplex System 6,119
2003 Acguisit‘lons

Generatol Rep1acemer\t 7,440
window Trealments 2,919
2008 Acquisitions

Hot Watel Heater 2,974
2006 pcguisitions

Security golution 3475
Gas Stove 8,310
2007 New Acauisitions.

Gommunica'iinn system 4,235
Landry Dryer 2,595
2008 Acguisltions

200 t-\cguisitions

Nursing Call Bell System 17,261

2011 Acguisiﬁons

0,191
2,698
7.7
4,503
5,000
3,500

1,460
1,318

5,705
2,224

3
13,298
6,135

23097

(42.561)

062,640

11064.342 1,

65,165
13,769)
(2,248)
1,213
5,916
10,000
5,826
158
2,728
1,378

12,737

2,426
5,119

7,440
2,918

2874

3475
6,310

4,235
2,595

17,251

sit
s
SiL
Sl
SiL
SiL

s
S

SiL
S

SiL
Sk
S
nia

WA

si.

8L

St
S
siL
s
siL
sk
St
SiL

Sl
sl

s

S
S

S
Sit-

Sit.

2014
Accutm 2015 2015
Depre. Deprt. pgcum. NBY
1,015,310 1,016,310 -
9,191 - 9,191
2,598 - 2,508
7,751 - 7,151
4503 - 4,503 -
6,000 - 5,000 -
3,500 - 3,500
1,480 - 1,460
1,316 - 1,316 -
5,705 - 5,705
2,224 - 2,224 -
2,800 M 311 -
11,969 4330 43,298 -
5,522 Bi4 5,435 -
- 289
- 1414
- 2310 2,310 20,767
- - (42.561)
3,079,850 4,565 1.041,852 92,489
66,165 65,165 -
- - (3,789
- - (2,248}
- - 4,213
5,916 5,916 -
40,000 - 10,000 -
5,826 - 5,826 -
- 158
3,725 - 3,725 -
1,378
42,737 - 42,737 -
2,426
6,119 - 5,119 -
7.140 - 7,140 -
2,919 - 2,019 -
2,074 - 2974
3,ATS - 3,475
5,679 631 5,310
4,235 - 4235
2595 B 2,595 -
10,353 1,725 12,078 5473




Ernergency Generalor
Emergency Generator

2014 Acquisitions
Chiller Compressor (6/20/2014)

Total

Motor Vehicles:
Prior years
Honda Odyssey

2003 Acquisitions
Plymouth Veyager {2003)
Shuttle Bus

2004 Acquisitions
Used car for food

2012 Acquisitions
2012 Toyota Sienna

Total

Other Movable Equipment
Acquired prior 2000
Acquired during 2000
Gateway Computer (2001)
Toaster {2001)

Slainless Steel Tables
Furmniiure for Lounge
Equipment

2003 New Acquisitions
Skcer/Misc llems (Kilchen llems)

Chalrs

2004 New Acquisitions
Patio Equipment {Jumiture)

Food Equipment (steamtable)
Patio Equipment (fumiture)

2007 Acquisition
SWC Office furnture

2008 Acquisitions
Freezer
Ice Cube Machine

2009 Acquisitions
Dining Chairs (50)

2012 Acquisitions
Lounge Furniture

2013 Acquisitions
52 Malttresses

2015 Acquisitions
Chairs

Total

Leasehold Improvements
Acquired prior 2000

CJLG Audit AJE

CJLGC Audit AJE

2001 New Acquisitions
Upyrade Electrical/Booster

Kitchen Rencvalion
New Radiator Piping
Total

2007 Leasehold lmprovements
Pump Chamber Rebuild

Asbestos Abatement for Pump Chamber

Landscaping Work
Landscaping Work
HVAC

Gurrent depreciation appears to have
been included in pricr for the 2011 cost

9,531 9,531
165,056 165,056
48,960 46,960
26,470 26,470
6,659 6,659
38,000 38,000
5,900 5,900
26,205 26,295
150,284 150,284
168,845 168,845
2,733 2,733
1,035 o
1,143 0
3,160 3,160
3,614 3514
2,697 2,697
2,468 2,468
4,104 4,104
1,200 1,200
4,740 4,740
1,200 1,200
2,538 2,538
4,954 4,964
3,215 3,215
19,858 19,858
14,767 14,767
9,009 9,089
15,523 15,623
266,904 264,725
487,581 487,581
(257.086) (257.,008)
{6,569) (6,569)
223,916 223,916
4,454 4,454
7,500 7,500
5,053 5,053
17,006 17,006
81,896 81,996
15,850 15,850
53,522 53,522
9,731 9,731
24,596 24,596

Si.
Sit

s,

SiL

SiL

SiL
S

Sit.

SiL

SiL
SiL
S
St
SiL

SiL

S
SA.

SiL
BiL
BiL

S

SL

S

SiL

S

SiL

S

SiL
SiL
s,

SiL
SN
SiL
S
5.

859 - 859 (859)
859 - 859 (859)
1,008 1,906 3,812 5710
152,481 4,262 156,743 8,312
46,960 - 46,950 -
26,470 - 26,470 -
6,659 - 6,659 -
8,000 - 38,000 -
5,900 - 5,900 -
15,777 5,259 21,036 5,269
139,766 5,259 145,025 5,259
188,845 - 168,845 -
2,733 - 2,733 -
1,036
1,143
3,160 - 3,160 -
3,614 - 2,614 -
2,687 - 2,607 -
2,468 . 2,468 -
4,104 - 4,104 -
1,200 - 1,200 -
4,740 - 4,740 -
1,200 - 1,200 -
2,528 - 2,536 .
4,964 - 4,984 .
3,215 - 3,215 .
7,943 1,324 9,267 10,591
2,953 084 3,938 10,829
2,730 1,820 4,550 4550
- 3,105 3,105 12418
219,104 7,233 226,338 40,567
487,581 . 487,581 .
(2567,008) . (257,006) .
{6,569) . (6,569) -
223,916 - 223,016 -
4,454 - 4,464 -
7,600 - 7,600 -
5,063 - 5,053 -
17,008 - 17,008 -
65,562 8,200 13,762 8,234
12,680 1,585 14,265 1,585
42,817 5,352 48,169 5,353
7,784 973 8,758 973
19,678 2,460 22,138 2,458



d 'Improvemems

Total Leaseho'ld

385,698 185508
5,680 6,680
32,000 22,000
23,000 23,000
51,680 51,680
28,474 98,174
100,000 100,000
125,174 728,174
92,000 22,000
20,000 20,000
348 248
8087 087
968 989
2,243 2213
1,560 1,560
281 2,811
57,788 57,188
674,259 574,252
57320,846 7316,96

74351

4 646,587

(2.769)

(36,413)

sit
siL
sil.

siL
st

siL
sk
S
Sl
sit
sib
St
siL

& 4
708 530

2,010 829 54,048 2.022,316



State of Connecticut

Amnual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

or leased from a Related Party?*

related party transaction.

*If any owier or operator of this facility is refated by family, marriage, ownership, ability to control or
business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

Description

Date Land Purchased

Date Structure Completed

IfNOT OQriginal Owner, Date of Purchase

Date of Initial Licensure

Total Licensed Bed Capacity

Square Footage

el S5l Bl Pt Bl i Eo

Acquisition Cost
a. Land

NIA.

b. Building

N/A

Part B - Owner and Related Parties

1st Mortgage 2nd Mort age

1. Financing

a, Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

Name of Facility License No. . {Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/bfa 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 25 1 37
i1. Property Questionnaire

Part A

Is the property either owned by the Facility ® Yes O No If"Yes," complete Part B.

3rd Mortgage

If "No," complete Part C.

4th Mortgage

b. Date Mortgage Obtained 1930s
¢. Interest Rate for the Cost Year N/A
d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) N/A
e. Amount of Principal Borrowed N/A
f.

Principal balance outstanding as of 9/30/2015 |N/A

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced
During Current Cost Year

Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variabie)

Date of Refinancing

New Interest Rate

Term of Mortgage {number of years)

Amount of Principal Borrowed

=l e e

Principal OQutstanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor

Property Leased Date of Lease

Term of Lease

Annual Amount of ease

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item 10b.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 26 | 37
Residential Care
Item Total CCNH RENS Home

12. Inierest
A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable
Equipment
1. First Mortgage $
Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage $
Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

3. Third Mortgage $
Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4, Fourth Mortgage $
Name of Lender Rate |i

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information
1. Original L.oan Amount $

2. Loan Origination Date
3. Interest Rate %
4

. Term

5, CHEFA Interest Expense
12 B7. Total Building Interest Expense (Al - A4 +B5) 5

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page )



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. &/  1822-RCH 9/30/2015 27 | 37
Residential
Item Total CCNH RHNS Care Home

Subtotals Brought Forward:

12, C. Movable Equipment
1. Automotive Equipment

$

A. Item Rate Amount
Lender
Address of Lender

2. Other (Specify)

A Ttem Rate Amount
Lender
Address of Lender

B. Item Rate Amount
Lender
Address of Lender

12, C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (C1 +2)

12.  D. Other Interest Expense (Specify)

13.  Total All Interest Expense (12B7 + 12C3 + 12DD)

14, Insurance

a, Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 4,326 4,326
b. Insurance on Automobiles b 2,694 2,694
c. Insurance other than Property (as specified above)

1. Umbrella (Blanket Coverage) $ 14,136 14,136

2. Fire and Extended Coverage

3. Other (Specify)
D & O Insurance

14d. Total Insurance Expenditures (14a+b + ¢)

25,048

25,048

15, Total All Expenditures (A~13 thru C-14)

el Aol

2,445,590

2,445,590




State of Conngcticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

Csp-28 Rev. 9/2002
atement of Expendifures

D. Adjustments to St
of

Page

Name of Facility:
using Corp- d/bla Scofield Manor

Stamford Elderly Ho

Ttem Description

os and Wages
ce Costs

Outpatient Servi

Salaries not related 10 Resident Care
herapy
attached Schedule

es 15 & 16 - Admin

m- Discriminal
ad Debts

ounting & Legal

Life insurance premiums on the life

of Ownets, Partners, Operators
5 and coffee shops
enditures to colleges oOF

Education exp

universitiés for tuition and related costs
and employees
puUrposes of attending

conferences OF seminars outside the
continental U.8. Other out-of-state
resentative

travel in CXCesS of one 16p
mobile Expense (e.g.
lowable Advertisi

Expen
Meals to employees;
gsidents

guests and others

o employces, guests

ot residents

- Housekeepint
Flousekeeping services

and others who are not

1o employecs,
residents

15,161

(Carry Subtotal forward 10 next page)

rectly for each individual resident.

“Help Wanted".
+x Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents artment of Social Services dy

* All except
are required 10 pill the Dep




Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor

9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Attachment Page 28

Residential
Page Ref  Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
' 12]12b1 RN: Direct Care - Capped at avg, wage rate of Aides (See attached) - $ 14,369
Total Other Salaries Adjustment - $ - $ 14,369
Schedule of Fees Adjustments
Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Other Fees Adjustments - |3 - |3 -
Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments
Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
16|/mI3 - |Book for Guests $ 17
Total Other A&G Adjustments 3 - 3 17




STAMFORD ELDERLY HOUSING CORPORATION d/b/a SCOFIELD MANOR Pg. 28b

RN Salary Disallowance

Septemnber 30, 2015
Total Aides Salaries 343,153
Total Aides Hours 17,826
Aides Dollars per Hour $ 19.25
Total RN Salaries , 36,892
Total RN Hours - 1,170
RN Dollars per Hour $ 31.53

Difference between RN and Aides

hourly wage 3 12.28
Total RN Hours 1,170
Disallowed Hourly Wage ' $ 12.28

RN Disallowed Salary Expense b 14,369 *



State

of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev. 10/2006

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page _om
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor 1822-RCH  ]9/30/2015 29 | 37
Total
Ttem | Page | Line Amount of Residential Care
No. | No. | No. Ttem Description Decrease CCNH RHNS Home
Subtotals Brought Forward $ 15,161 15,161
Page 20 - Resident Care Supplies*** : '
27. Prescription Drugs $
28. Ambulance/Limousing $
29. X-rays, etc $
30. Laboratory $
31 Medical Supplies $
32. Oxygen (non emergency) 3
33. Occupational Therapy 3
34, Other - See Attached Schedule $ 5,928 5,928
Page 22 - Maintenance and Properly : : :
35 Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation
See Attached Schedule $
36. Depreciation on Unallowable |
Motor Vehicles $
37. Unallowable Property and Real
Estate Taxes $
38. Rental of Building Space or Rooms b
39. Other - See Attached $chedule $
Page 27 - Insurance
40, Mortgage Insurance 5
41, Property Insurance $
Other - Miscellaneous - -
A2, Research or Experimental Activities $
43, Radio and Television Revenue $
44, Vending Machine Revenue $
45. Purchase Discounts and Allowances )
46. Duplications of functions or services $
47. Expenditures made for the protection, =
enhancement or promotion of the
providers interest $
48, Tnterest Income on Accounts Rec $
49, Other (include personnel and other
costs unrelated to resident care) - See i
Attached Schedule 3 146,696 146,696
Not For Profit Providers Only - ' '
50. Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation
Unallowable Building Interest -
See Attached Schedule $
51. Total Amount of Decrease (Items 1 - 50) $ 167,785 167,785

*kk

Items billed directly to Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. Identify

separately by category as indicated 0

n Page 20.



Attachment Page 29ttachment Page 29

Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Residential
Page Ref _Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
20|51 Cable. TV (See attached) ) ' ] B ' g : $ 3,363
20|57 - - IMedical Supplies . : - e 2,031
20[sb |Overthe Counter Drugs - " ' ' $ 534
Total Other Ancillary Costs - $ s o -8 5,928
Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation
Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
mal Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation $ - $ - 1% -
Schedule of Other Property Adjustments
Residential
Page Ref _Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
| Total Other Property Adjustments . - % - § - 3 -




Schedule of Other Adjustments

Attachment Page 29

Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
SeePage |29¢  |Wormser (See attachment) ' $ 146,696
Total Other Adjustments - - 18 146,69
Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Unallowable Building Interest - - 13 -




STAMFORD ELDERLY HOUSING CORPORATION d/b/a SCOFIELD MANOR Pg. 29b

Cable TV Disallowance
4/30/2015

Total Cable Tv Expense
Total Monthy Fee Allowed
Total Months

Total Allowable Expense

Disallowed Expense

Tickmark
{a}

Ties to page 292

5 6,963 TB Linked

$ 300
12
$ 3,600
N
$ 3,363 {a)

ﬁ



STAMFORD ELDERLY HOUSING CORPORATION d/b/a SCOFIELD MANOR Pg. 29¢
Wormser meals disallowance
September 30, 2015

Caleulation of Meals
Scofield Manor

Resident Days ‘ - 17,658 * Fringe benefit calculation:
Meals per day 3 Total Fringes 647,117
Meals per year 52,974 Total Salaries 1,006,459
64.30%
Wormser Congregate
Number of Beds ' 41
Meals per day !
Meals per year 14,965
Total dietary meals per year 67,939
Square Footage of Facility ~.24,000
Square Footage of Kitchen . 682
Kitchen space as % of total 2.84%
Totai meals served 67,939
Wormser meals 14,965
Catering as % of dietary 22.03%
Catering Allocation of Kitchen space 0.63%
Expenses
Administrative & General Heat 48,439
Light & Power 60,678
Water 9,016
Toral 118,133
Catering Allocation 0.63%
Unallowable Amount 3 739
Capital Property Insurance 25,048
Catering Allocation 0.63%
Unallowable amount $ 157
Direct Dietary Salaries 278,278
Dietary Fringes 178,923 #*
Dietary Supplies -
~ Raw Food 204,712
Total 661,913

Meals served allocation 22.03%
$ 145,800

Total disallowed expenses $ 146,696



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Lon
Csp-30 Rev.10/2005

g-Term Care Facility

Name of Facility

Stamford Elderly Housing Corp- d/bla Sc 18

Board & Routine Care Revenue

dents (CT ondy)
Board Contractual

L Resident Room,

1. a Medicaid Resi

ard Contractual Allowance bl

¥

nue

- Medicare
care Contractual Allowan

11. Other Resident Reve
1. a Prescription Drugs

care Contractual Allowance **

_ Medical Sup
sical Therapy - Medicare
- Medicare

. Speech Therapy
Therapy - Now:

al Therapy -
_TNon-Medicare

V. Total Other Revent€
V1 Total All Revenue (11 +V}

Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Report.

ropriate expense o
dfor payer discol

Jowances an

+ Facility should off-set the app
#%  Facility should report all contractual al ifs.



Stamford Fldesly Housing Corp. d/b/a Seofield Manor Attachment Page 30

9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue - Medicare

Related Exp

Residential

Total Other Resident Revenue - Medicare

Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue

Related Exp

Account

Sehedule of Other Revenue

Page Ref

Description

Total Other Revenue



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a § 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 31 | 37
Account Amount

Assets

A. Current Assets

Cash (on hand and in banks)

Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts)
Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties)
Inventories

Prepaid Expenses

a. Prepaid Expenses & Other Assets 26,207
b.

c.

d.

6. Interest Receivable

Medicare Final Settlement Receivable

8. Other Current Assets (iremize)

218,218
107,497

| sfwro|—
AR

26,207

=~

A-9. Total Current Assets (Lines Al thru 8) $ 351,922
B. Fixed Assets
1. Land $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 1,064,342 $ 22,488
Accum, Depreciation 1,041,854 Net
4, Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost 674,259 $ 221,902
Accum. Depreciation 452,357 Net
5. Non-Movable Equipment  *Historical Cost 165,056 $ 8,313
Accum. Depreciation 156,743 Net
6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 266,904 $ 40,567
Accum. Depreciation 226,337 Net
7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 150,284 $ 5,259
Accum. Depreciation 145,025 Net
8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize ) $ {(2,769)
F/S vs C/R NBV (2,769)
B-10.  Total Fixed Assets (Lines B1 thru 9) $ 295,760
* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on (Carry Total forward o next page )

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a S 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 32 | 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward:|$ 647,682
C.  Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.
1. Land $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
3. Buildings *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
4, Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net 3
5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost
Accum, Depreciation Net $
7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (C1 thru 7) $
D. Investment and Other Assets
1. Deferred Deposits $
2. Escrow Deposits $
3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $
5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize ) $
6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (ifemize) $
Name and Address Amount Loan Date
7. Other Assets (itemize) $ (234,549)
Inter Program - Due From (234,549)
D-8. Total Investments and Other Assets (Lines D1 thru 7) 3 (234,549
D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 +B10+ C8+D8) $ 413,133

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-33 Rev, 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 33 | 37
Account Amount
Liabilities
A. Current Liabilities
1. Trade Accounts Payable $ 82,871
2. Notes Payable (itemize)

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current portion ) (itemize )

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

125,657

Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only )

Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only)

Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable

Medicare Final Settlement Payable

il el Eall Rl o

Medicare Current Financing Payable

9. Mortgage Payable (Current Portion)

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties)

11. Accrued Income Taxes*

o0 oo e | |00 (on |ea |

12. Other Current Liabilities (ifemize )

Other Current Liabilities 31,589
Accrued Liabilities - Other 146,477
A-13. Total Current Liabilities (Lines Al thry 12) $ 386,594
* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees)., Attach copy of owner's Federal Income (Carry Total forward 10 next page)

Tax Return.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Lender Purpose

Amount Date Due

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofi 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 34 f 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward: 386,594
Liabilities (cont'd)
B.  Long-Term Liabilities
1. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize) 3

2. Mortgages Payable $
3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $
Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date
4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itenrize ) $ )
B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines B1 thra ) 5
C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5) $ 386,594




State of Connecticut
Annunal Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Reserves and Net Worth
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 35 | 37
Account Amount

A. Reserves

1. Reserve for value of leased land $

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equity) $

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $ 221,902

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $ 221,902
B. Net Worth

1. Owner's Capital $

2. Capital Stock $

3. Paid-in Surplus $

4. Treasury Stock $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ (158,364)

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2014 thru 9/30/2015 |$ (36,999)

7. Total Net Worth $ (195,363)
C. Total Reserves and Net Worth A 26,539
D.  Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth $ 413,133




State of Connecticut
Annual Repert of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

2. Other (itemize)
Prior Period Adjustment

13,330

F-3. Total Additions

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Sc 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 36 | 37
Account Amount
A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2014 3 (171,694)
B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Page 30) b 2,372,178
C.  Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 2,409,177
D. Net Income or Deficit $ (36,999)
E. Balance 3 693)
F.  Additions :
1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize )

Expenses Per Page 27 $2,445,590

E/S vs C/R Dep (36,413)

Expenses Per F/S $2,409,177

13,330

G.  Deductions
1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify )

Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip)

Title

2. Other Withdrawings (Specify)

Purpose

Amount

3. Total Deductions

H. Balance at End of Period 09/30/15

o e

(195,363)




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a 1822-RCH 9/30/2015 37 | 37
Check appropriate category

Chronic and Convalescent Nursing Rest Home with Nursing e
1 Care H
Home only (CCNH) = Supervision only (RHNS) M Residential Care Home

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

Thave prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. I
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate
personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable
regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which [ am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically
removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Title Date Signed

Pﬂwc'(PJh_ '/’&f/ﬂa

|Signature ofPref

Printed Name of Preparer -

Matthew S. Bavolack
Addres Address Phone Number

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511 203-781-9600

State of Connecticut 2014 Annual Cost Report Version 12.1




Long-Term Care Facility

Annual Report of
Cost Year 2015 Checklist

Facility Name stamford giderly Housing Corp. d/b/a gcofield Manof
«“Np” answers. Adtach

check Hist. Provide an explanation for any

Complete the following
lain further, if necessary.

additional sheets to exp
4,11,12, 14,17 and 217

Yes , No
ated parties been properly disclosed on Pages

ED 1. Haveallrel
Explanation: '

Yes
allocating costs consistent with cost year 20147 1 not, explain

No
ED 2. Arethe methods of
the reporting change.
Explanation:

ed on Page 3 of the Annual

Yes No
costs allocated based on the methods prescrib

3. Are
ED Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation.
Explanation:

6 agree with equipment leases reported on
- cluded in the Annual

Yes No
leases listed on Page
e cosis are n

D 4, Do equipment
Line 67 If not, state where thes

E Page 22,
Report.
Explanation:

page 1 of 4



Yes
fecs reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines 1d and

No :
ED 5. Do accounting and legal
le, respectively?
Explanation:

anges on Page 97 Do the

Yes No
year 2015, did you report al
ed by the Department of Health?

ED 6. During cost
ed change dates agree 0 the license ssu
Explanation:

Yes No
1f there has been change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and
been reported on page 127

7.
ED applicable hours for each Administrator
Explanation:

on Page 137 Hours must be

1 cestified bed ch

Yes No
. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed

8
ED actual rather than estimated.
Explanation:

Yes No
s resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line 1k37

] [ Ha
Explanation:

on Pages 16, 18,19, 20

Yes NoO
hased services gyeater than $10,000 repoited

ED 10. Have purc
and 22 been detailed on Page 217
Explanation:

Page 2 of 4



and taundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed?

Yes No
ED 11. Have the dietary

Explanation:

ense been disaltowed, including,

D 12. Has the pers® on of automobile eXP
depreciation, lease paymentss insurance and taxes:

Yes Ne
nal use porti

Explanation:

Pages

Yes
d accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on

No
D 13. Does historical cost an
23 and 24 colt forward from cost year 20147

Explanation:

Yes
he net book yatue of all assels reported OB Pages 23 and 24 agree with the

No
BD 14. Does t
et book value reported on Pages 31 and 327
Explanation:

ed in accordance with the 2013 edition of the

Yes No
D 15. Has asset useful 1ife been report
American Hospital Association gnidelines?

Explanation:

ce with

d fixed in accordan

Association guidelines‘?

| assets been categorized betweeh movable an

Yes No
D 16. Have al
the 2013 cdition of the American Hospital

Explanation:

Page 3 of 4



rted on Page 307

Yes No :
mm 17. Have al contractual allowances been propeﬂy Tepo
Explanation:
yes No
D 1g. If the automated cost report was used, were all discrepancics on the Eiror Page
addressed? if not addressed, explain why.
Explanation:
Yes No
ED 19. Have Pages 1 and 37 beent signed? Cost reports without & signed Page 1 and 37
will not be accepted-
Explanaﬁon:
Yes No
4 schedules been provided for all sgther” line iterns, fixed assel and
tprovided, appropriaie

m 20. Have detail
movable equipment additions? If detail is 1o
disallowances will be made.

Explanation:
Yes No
D 21. Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (1.e. Adult Daycare,
Meals OD Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, gte.) been Jisatlowed on Pages
andfor 29 of the Annual Report?
Explanation:
Yes No
mm 22, Has all required documentation been submitted 10 {he Annual Report review and
audit contractor?
Explanation:

Page 4 of 4



account

111101
141102
141103
111104
124001
425051
12611
142001
144001
162001
463001
164001
466001
303110
203114
303601
312001
321001
322004
333004
345001
346001
40111t
401112
401113
4014134
401114
401115
401116
A0M17
452937

512101
512742

512934

513352

513355

513356

525131

543631

548501

£50502

552092

pescription

Cash unrestrict
Account receivab'le . other govemment 130,802.00
Account receivable - Other - privaie 3,433.00
Allowance for doubtul accounts - tenants {26,738.00)
prepaid € enses and © 1 assels 26,207.00
inier program - due from (234,549.00]
Bulldings 163,129.00
Furniture. equi.pmen‘t and machinery - dwellings 295,946.00
Furniture, equiprnent and machinery - adm'\nislration 41 5,276.00
Accumu\aied deprecia\'\on (800 ,493.00)
PATIENT REVENUE 0.00
Private Pay 0.00
WORMSER CATERING INCOME 0.00
Accounts payable <= 00 days (M,BSQ.OO)
Accrued wagelpayml'. taxes payab‘.e (29,556.00)
Accrued compensated ahsences - current poriion (6,104 o)
Accounts payable - olner govemment GEN) £2.00)
Other current fiabilities {3 ,589,00)
pecrued jiabilities - other L‘|46,477.00)
SALARIES: WKITCHEN TAFF 0.00
SALARIES- ADMlNlSTRAT\ON STAFF 0.00
SALARIES- ATTENDANTS 0.00
SALAR\ES-RN DIRECT GARE 0.00
GALARIES- BUILDING MAINT. STAFF 0.00
SALARlES—HOUSE KEEPING STAFF 0.00
" GALARIES- LAUNDRY STAFF 0.00
SALARIES—SOClAL SERVICES STAFF 0.00
gubscriptions 0.00
Umestf'lc\ed Met Assets 158,364.00
TELEPHONE . CELLULAR 0.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEF [TS-MERF 0.00
pentat 0.00
LTP 0.00
DIETARY SUPPLIES 0.00
HOUSEKEEP\NG SUPPLIES 0.00
LAUNDRY RENTALS 0.00
p&o 1nsurance 0.00
Caf Insurance 0.00

RIE-B

RIE-B

RIE-E

RIE-T

RIE-T

RIE-T

RIE-T

RIE-T

RIE-T

RIE-T

RIE-T

RIE- 12

RJE- 11

RJE-3

RJE -1

RIE -2

RIE-2

RIE-3
RJIE-6

RIE-4

RJE-B

RiE - 14

RIE - 14

(2,068,618.00)
(2,068,818.90)
(45,625.00)
(45,826.00)
{463,435.00)
(163 435.00)

976,218.00
278,278.00
126,450.00
126,460.00
443,163.00
243,153.00
a5,602.00
a5 592.00
a9 537.00
a0,537.00
38,069.00
45 059.00
0§ 733.00
26,733.00
45,574.00
45,574.00
544.00
544.00

743.00
743.00
47.00
17.00
108‘692.00

14,325.00
1432500
732200
732200
1.018.00
$6.00
932.00
19,340.00
19,340.00
7244.00
7244.00
389200
3,892.00
2694.00
2,694.00

1121[204|6
9:10 AM

(800,493.00)
(2,068,618.00)

(45,625.00)
(163,436.00)
(14,689.00}
(20,556.00)
96,101.00)
68.182.90)
(31,589.00)
(146,477.00)
578,278.00
426,480.00
343,153.00
36,892.00
39,537.00
28,050.00
0p,733.00
45,574.00

541.00

158,364.00
743.00

47.00
108.692.00
14,326.00
7,322.00

4,018.00

19,340.00
7,244.00
3,892.0

2,694.€




Account

564541

708002
715001

715002

911001

912001

913001
913201
914001
915001

916001

916002
916003
916004
916008
916009

917001
918001

919002

§19004
919006

919007

919008
918010
921001

921002

923001

924001

924002

931001
932001
933001
934001
941001

941002

942001
942003
942006

942007
942008
942009
942011
843010
843020

Description

FEDERAL SOCIAL SECURITY

Other government grants
Other revenue

Other revenue

Administralive salaries

Auditing fees

Management Fee

Front Line Service Fee

Advertising and Marketing

Employee benefit contributions - administrative

Office Expenses - Equipment Maintenance & Repair

Office Expenses - Equipment Purchases <5,000
Office Expenses - Other Office Expense

Office Expenses - Postage

Dffice Expenses - Stationary/Supplies

Office Expenses - Telephone

Legal Expense
Travel

Other - Consulting Fees

Other - Data Processing
Cther - Membership Dues & Fees

Other - Miscellaneous Sundry

Other - Staff Training
Other - Bank Fees
Tenant services - salaties

Tenant services - salaries Overtime

Employee benefit contributions - tenant services

Tenant services - other

Tenant services - other (Food Services)

Water
Electricity

Gas

Fuel

OM&D - Labor

OM&O Labor - Overlime

OMA&O Materials - Appliance Paits
OM&O Materials - Electrical
OM&O Materials - Janitorial

OMB&O0 Malerials - Other Materials

OM&Q Materials - Paint

OM&O Materials - Plumbing

OM&C Materials - Vehicles

OMB&O Contracts - Garbage/Trash Removal
OM&O Contracts - Heating/Cooling ’

ADJ

9/30/2015
0.00

(94,500.00)
{2,114,243.00)

(163,435.00)

140,676.00

30,081.00

108,748.00
26,160.00
600.00
78,950.00

2,745.00

238,00
3,835.00
98.00
1,728.00
8,394.00

8,786.00
198.00

7,010.00

15,862.00
1,981.00

2,130.00

1,256.00
3,000.00
780,464.00

41,872.00

462,041.00

19,312.00

204,174.00

9,016.00
60,678.00
8,768.00
30,671.00
38,230.00

1,753.00

751.00
£15.00
19,340.00

2,304.00
70.00
1,029.00
2,217,00
10,834.00
8,911.00

JE Ref #

RJE-1

RJE-8B

RJE-8

RJE-7
RJE-7

RIE - 13

RIE -1
RIE-2

RJE -3

RJE - 11

RJE-3

RJE-10

RJE-13

RIE-12

RJE-3

RIE-7

RJE-7

RJE -1
RJE-2

RJE - 10

RJE -6
RJE-10

RJE-7

RJE -7

RJE-4

0,226.00
90,226,00

2,114,243.00
2,114,243.00
163,435.00
163,435.00
(68,903.00)
{140,676.00)
71,773.00
4,210.00
4,210.00

{33,279.00)
{29,918.00}
{3,361.00)
12.00
12.00

{713.00)
{713.00)

419.00
239.00
180,00
(4,210.00)
{4,210.00)

{1,331,00)
{1,331.00)
(2,130,00)
{2,430.00)

{780,464.00)
{780.464.00)
(41,872.00)
(41,872.00)
(180,359.00)
(160,687.00)
(19,672.00)
{18,312.00)
{19.312.00)
(480.00)
{932.00}
452.00

(38,230.00)
(38,230.00)
(1,753,00)
(1,753.00)

(19,340.00)
{18,340.00)

172112016
9:10 AM

FINAL

9/30/2015
90,226.00

{94,500.00)
0.00

0.00

71,773.00

34,201.00

106,748,00
26,160.00
600.00
45871.00

2,757.00

238.00
3,535.00
98.00
1,728.00
7,681.00

8,786.00
617.00

8,700.00

15,862.00
£50.00

0.00

1,256.00
3,099.00
6.00

0.00

281,682.00

0.00

203,694.00

9,016.00
60,678.00
8,768.00
39,671.00
0.00

0,00

751.00
615.00
0.00

2,304,00
670.00
1,020.00
2,217.00
10,934.00
6,911.00

2of3



Account

943030
943040
943050
943070
943080
943090
243100
943110
943120
945001

961101
961201
961301
961401
962101

974004
Marcum 10

Marcum 11

Marcum 12

Marcum t4

Marcum 15

Marcum 16

Marcum 18

Marcum 21

Marcum 23

Marcum 24

Marcum 28

Marcum 29

Marcum 5

Marcum 8

Total

Description

OMB&0O Contracts - Snow Removal
OM&Q Contracts - Elevator

OM&0 Contracts - Landscape/Grounds
OM&O Contracts - Electrical

OM&O Contracts - Plumbing

OM&C Contracts - Extermination

OM&O Contracts - Janitorial

OM&O Contracts - Routine Mainienance
OM&O Contracts - Miscellaneous
Employee benefit contribution - OM&0

Property Insurance
Liability Insurance
Workmen's Compensation
All other Insurance
Compensated absences

Depreciation expense
Resident Transportation

Cablevision (Residents}

Over the Counter Drugs

Resldeni Entertainment

Resident Parties

Background Screening - Admissions

Resident Supplies

Business Tax for Fundraising
Uniform/Gther

Background Checks
Employee Recognition
Licenses

Recruitment

Medical Supplies

ADJ

9/30/2015
10,760.00
12,461.00
5,750.00
4,497.00
6,212.00
2,730.00
36,340.00

23,637.00

2,292,00
26,174.00

4,326.00
14,136.00
79,852.00

6,586.00

3,464.00

17,635.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

JE Ref #

RJE -5

RJE -1
RJE-2

RIE-14

RIE -7

RJE-10

RJE- 10

RJE - 10

RJE-10

RJE - 10

RJE-3

RJE-3
RJE-10

RIE-3

RJE-2

RJE-3

RIE -3

RJE-12

RJE-3

RJE-3
RJE - 10

(7,244.00)
(7,244.00)

{3,427.00)
{8,313.00)
{1.114.00)

(6,586.00)
(6,586,00)
(3.464.00)
(3,464.00)

8,336.00
8,336.00
6,963.00
6,963.00
534.00
534,00
250.00
250.00
677.00
577.00
41.00
41.00
384.00
83.00
301.00
50.00
50.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
615.00
615.00
175.00
175.00
790.00
790.00
500.00
500.00
2,031.00
312.00
1,719.00
0.00

H21/12016
910 AM

FINAL

9/30/2015
10,760.00
12,461.00

5,750.00
4,497.00
6,212.00
2,730.00
29,096.00

23,637.00
2,292.00
16,747.00

4,326.00
14,138.00
79,952.00

0.00
0.00

17,635.00
8,336.00

6,963.00
534.00
250.00
677.00

41.00

384.00

50.00
2,500.00
615.00
175.00
790.00
500,00

2,031.00

0.00

Net {Income) Loss
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Client: Scofleid Manor

Engagement: Medicaid - Scoffeld Manor 2015 Cost Report

Pariod Ending. $/3(/2015

Tsial Balance: A.01 - TB-OTHER

Workpaper A.03 - Grouped TB

Account Descriptien ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
9/30/2015 9130:2015

Group : [10-A] Salarles ant Wages

Subgroup : [2] Administratars

11001 Adminisirative salaries 140,676.00 {68,903.00} 71,773.00
RJE-7 {140,676.00)
RIE-T 71,773,00

Subtotal [2] Administralors 140,676.00 {68,903.00} 71,773.00

Subgroup : [4] Other Administrative Salarles

401112 SALARIES- ADMIMNISTRATION STAFF 0.00 126,460.00 126,460.00
RIE-7 126,460.00

Subtotal [4] Other Adminlstrative Salaries 0.00 126,460.00 426,460.00

Subpgroup : [5¢] Dietary Workers

401111 SALARIES- KITCHEN STAFF 0.00 278,276.00 278,276.00
RJE-7 278,278.00

Subtotal [6C] Dietary Workers 0.00 278,278.00 278,278,060

Subgroup : [68] Other Housekeeping Workers

401116 SALARIES-HOUSE KEEPING STAFF 0.00 38,058.00 38,059.00
RJE-T 38,069.00

Subtotal [6B] Other Housekeeping Workers 0.00 38,059.00 38,059.00

Subgroup : [TB] Other Maintenance Workers

401114 SALARIES- BUILDING MAINT. STAFF 0.00 39,637.00 39,537.00
RJE-7 38,637.00

941001 OMSO - Labor 36,230.00 {38,230.00) £.00
RJE-T {38,230.00)

941002 OM&O Labor - Qverlime 1,753.00 {1,753.00) 000
RJE -7 {1.753.00)

Subtotal [78] Cther Maintenance Workers 39,883.00 {446.00) 38,637.00

Subgroup ; [8B)] Other Laundry Workers

401116 SALARIES- LAUNDRY STAFF 0.00 26,733.00 26,733.00
RIE-7 26,733.00

Subtotal [88] Other Laundry Workers 0.00 26,733.00 26,733.00

Subgroup : [12B1] RNs - Direct Care

4011131 SALARIES-RN CIRECT CARE 0.00 36,802.00 36,892.00
RIE-7 3B,892.00

Subtotal {12B1) RNs - Direct Care 0.00 36,892.00 36,092.00

Subgroup : [12D0} Aldes and Attendants

401113 SALARIES- ATTENDANTS 0.00 343,153.00 343,153.00
RIE-7 343,1563.00

821001 Tenant services - salaries 760,464.00 (780,464.00) 000
RJE-7 780.464.00

Subtotal [12D] Aides and Aftendants 780,464.00 {437,311.00) 343,163.00

Subgroup : [12H] Recreatlon Workers

401117 SALARIES-SOCIAL SERVICES STAFF 0.00 45,574,00 45.574.00
RIE-7 45,674.00

Subtotal [12H] Recreation Workers 0.00 45,574.00 45,574.00

Subgroup : [1213] Resident Care

921002 Tenant services - sakuies Overlime 4£1,872.00 {41,872.00) 0.00
RJE -7 41,872.00

Subtotal [1213] Resident Care 41,872,00 (41,872.00) 0.00

Subgroup : [120] Other

962101 Compensated absences 3,464.00 {3,464.00} 0.00
RIE-7 (3,464.00)

Subtotal [120] Other 3,464.00 {3,464.00) 0.00

‘Total [10-A] Salaries and Wages 1,006,459.00 0.00 1,008,459.00

Group : [15} Expenditures Other than Salaries

Subgroup : [1A1] Workmen's Compensation

961301 Workmen's Compensation 75,652.00 0.00 79,952.00

Subtotal [1A1] Workmen's Compensation 79,952.00 0.00 74,952.00

Subgroup : [1A2] Disability Insurance

513356 LTD 0.00 7.322.00 7,322.00
RJE-2 7,322.00

Subtotal [1A2] Disability Insurance 0.00 7,322.00 7,322.00

Subgroup : [1A4] Soclal Security (FICA)

584541 FEDERAL SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 90,226.00 90,225,00
RJE-1 90,226,00

Subtotal [1A4] Sosial Security (FIGA) 0.0 90,226.00 90,226.00

Subgroup : [1A6]

Health Insurance

172172096
3:44 PM
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Client: Scofield Manor
Engagement: Medicaid - Scofield Manor 2015 Cost Report
Peried Ending: 9/30/2015
“Trial Batance: A.01- TB-OTHER
Warkpaper: A03 - Grouped TB
Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
9130/2016 8/a012015
915004 Employee bansfit contibutiens - administrative 78,950.00 (33,279.00) 45,671.00
RIE-1 (29,918.00)
RJE -2 (3,361.00)
923001 Employee benefit contributions - ienant services 462,041.00 (180,359.00) 281,682.00
RJE - % (160,687,00)
RJE-2 (19,672,00)
945001 Employee benefil contribution - OM&0 26,174.00 (9,427.00) 16,747.00
RIE-1 (8,313.00)
. RJE-2 (1.114.00)
Subtotfal [1A5] Health Insurance BET158.00 {223,065.09) 344,100.00
Subgroup : [1A7] Penslons
513352 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-MERF 0.00 108,692.00 108,652.00
RJE-1 10869200
Subtotal [1AT] Pensions 0.00 108,692.00 108,692.00
Subgroup : [1A8] Other
513365 Denfal 0,00 14,325.00 14,325,060
RJE-2 14,325.00
Marcum 23 Uniferm/Qther .00 2,500.00 2,50000 .
RJE-2 2,500.00
Subtotal [1AS] Gther 0,00 16,826,00 16,825.00
Subgroup : [1D] Accounting and Audlting
81201 Auditing fees 20,081.00 4,210.00 34,291.00
RJE-13 4,210.00
Subtotal [1D] Accounting and Auditing 30,081.00 4,210.00 34,291.00
Subgroup : [1E] Legal
#7001 Legal Expense 8,785.00 0.00 8786.00
Subtotal [1E] Legal 8,786.00 0.00 8,786.00
Subgroup : [1G] Dffice Supplies
916003 Office Expenses - Olher Office Expense 3,835.00 0.00 3,635.00
916008 Office Expenses - Stationary/Supplies 1,728.00 0.00 1.728,00
Subtotal [1G] Qffice Supplies 5,563.00 0.00 §,563.00
Subgroup : [1H1} Telephene and Telegraph
916008 Office Expenses - Telephone 8,364.00 {713.00) 7,681.00
R4E- 11 (71380
Subtotal [tH1] Telephone and Telegraph 8,394.00 {713.00) 7,681.00
Subgroup : [1H2] Gellular Phones and Beepers
512742 TELEPHONE - CELLULAR 0.00 713.00 713.00
RJE-11 713.00
Subtotal [1HR] Cellular Phenes and Beepers 0,00 713.00 713,00
Subgroup : [1K2] Other
Marcum 21 Businese Tax for Fundraising 080 50.00 50.00
RJE-3 50.00
Subtotal [1K2] Other 0.00 50.00 50.00
Total [15) Expenditures Other than Salaries §99,941.00 4,260.00 704,201.00
Group ; [16] Expenditures Other than Salaries {cont'd) - Admin. and General
Subgroup : [3] Gifts to Staff and Residents
Marcum 28 Employse Recognition 000 175.00 175.00
RJE-3 175.00
Subtotal [3] Gifts to Staff and Resldents 0.00 175.00 175.00
Subgroup : [4] Employee Travel
918001 Travel 193.20 419.00 817.00
RJE-3 239.00
RJE-10 180.00
Subtotal [4] Employee Travel 198,00 419.00 617.00
Subgroup ; [5] Education Expense
418008 Gther - Staff Training 1,258.00 0.00 1,256.00
Subtotal {6} Education Expense 1,256.00 0.00 1,256,00
Subgroup : [6] Automobile Expense
942011 COMED Materials - Vehicles 2,217.00 0.00 2,217.00
Subtotal [6] Automobile Expense 2,217.00 0.00 2,297.00
Subgroup : [M1] Adlvertising Help Wanted
Marcum 5 Recruitment Q.00 500.00 500.00
RJE-3 500.00
Subtotal [M1] Advertlsing Help Wanted 0.00 500.00 500.00
Subgroup : [M3] Advertising Other
914001 Advertising and Marketing 600.00 0.00 600.00

1/24/2016
344 PM

2of6



Glient: Scofield Manor
Engagement: Medicaid - Scofield Manor 2016 Cost Report
Paricd Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-OTHER
Workpaper: A.03 - Grouped T8
Account Description ADJ JERef # RJE FINAL
9130/2015 9[30/2015
Subtotal [M3] Advertising Other £00.00 0.00 600.00
Subgroup : (M7} Postage
916004 Office Expenses - Postage 98,00 .00 98,00
Subtotal [M7] Postage 93.00 0.00 98,00
Subgroup : [M8] Dues and Membership Fees to Professionai Associatlons
916006 Oiher - Membership Dues & Fees 1,981.00 {1,331.00) 650.0D
RJE-12 (1,331,000
Subtotal [M8] Dues and Membership Fees to Professional Associations 1,981.00 {1,331.00) 650,00
Subgroup : [M9] Subscriptions
452637 Substriptions 0.00 541.00 541.00
RJE-12 541.00
Subtotal [M9] Subscriptions 0.00 541.00 541.00
Subgroup : [M11] Services Provided by Contract
913201 Front Line Service Fee 26,180.00 0.00 26,160.00
918002 Other - Consulting Fees 7,910.00 (4,210.00} 3,700.00
RIE-13 {4,210.00)
919004 Other - Data Processing 15,862.00 ©.00 15,862.00
Subtotal [M11] Services Provided by Contract 49,932,00 {4,210.00) 45,722.00
Subgroup : [M12] Administrative Management Services
913001 Management Fee 106,748.00 0.00 106,748.00
btotal [M12] At rative M t Services 106,748.00 0.00 108,748.00
Subgroup : [M13] Other
512931 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE 0.00 17.00 17.00
RJE-3 17.00
919010 Other - Bank Fees 3,090.00 0.00 3,008.00
Marcum 16 Background Screening - Admissions 0.00 41.00 41.00
RJE-3 41.00
Marcem 24 Background Checks 0.00 6156.00 615.00
RJE-3 616,00
Marcum 28 Licenses 0.00 790,00 790.00
RIE-12 790,00
Subtotal [M13} Other 3,099,00 1,463.00 4,562.00
Total [16] Expenditures Other than Salaries (cont'd) - Admin, ant General 166,129.00 _{2,443.00} 163,686.00
Group ; [18] Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs
Subgroup : [2A1] Raw Food
924001 Tenant services - olher 19,312.00 {19,312.00) 0.00
RJE- 10 (19,312.00}
924002 Tenant services - ciher (Food Services) 204,174.00 (460.00) 203,664.00
RJE-B {932.00)
RJE - 10 452.00
Subtotal [2A1] Raw Food 223,486.00 {19,792.00) 203,694.00
Subgroup : [2A2] Mon-Feod Supplies
525131 DIETARY SUPPLIES 0.08 1,018.00 1,048.00
RIE-3 86.00
o RJE -6 932.00
Subtotal [2A2] Non-Food Supplies 0,00 1,018.00 1,018.00
Total 18] Dietary Basis for Allocatlon of Costs 223,486.00 {18,774.00) 204,712.00
Group : [19] Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs
Subgroup : [3B] Purchased Services
545501 L AUNDRY RENTALS 0.00 7.244.00 7.244.00
RIE-5 7,244.00
Suhtotal [38] Purchased Services 0.00 7,244.00 7,244.00
Total [19] Launiry-Basls for Allocation of Costs 0.00 7,244.00 7,244.00
Group : [20] Housekeeping and Resident Care Basls for Allocation of Costs
Subgroup : [4D] Other
543631 HOUSEXEEPING SUPPLIES .00 19,340.00 49,340.00
RJE -4 19,340.00
Subtotal [4D} Cther 0,00 19,340.00 19,340.00
Subgroup : [5B} Mediclne Cabinef Drugs
Marcum 12 Over ihe Counter Dugs 0.00 £34.00 534.00
RJE - 90 534.00
Subtotal [SB] Medicine Cabinet Drugs 0.00 534.00 534.00
Subgroup : [5l] Recreation
Mareum 10 Resident Transporation 0.00 8,336.00 8,336.00
RJE-10 8,336.00
Marcum 11 Cablevision {Residents) 0.00 6,9683.00 5,863.00
RJE - 10 6,063.00

112112016
3:44 PM
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112112016
3:44 PM

Client: Scofield Manor
Engagement: Medicaid - Scaffeid Manor 2015 Cost Report
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balance: A1 - TB-OTHER
Workpaper. A,03 - Grouped TB
Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
9130/12015 9/30/2016
Marcum 14 Resident Enlertsinment 0.00 250.00 26000
RJE-10 250,00
Marcum 15 Resident Parfies Q.08 577.00 677.00
RJE - 10 E77.00
Marcum 18 Rasident Supplies 0.00 384.00 384.00
RJE-3 83.00
RJE -10 301.00
Subtotal [61] Recreatlon 0.00 1€,610.00 16,610.00
Subgroup : [5J] Other
816007 Other - Miscellaneous Sundry 2,130.00 {2,130.00) 0,00
RJE-3 (2,120.00)
Marcum & Medical Supplies 0.00 2,031.00 2,031.00
RJE -3 312.00
- RJE-10 1,719.00
Subtotal [6J] Other 2,130.00 (99.00} 2,031.00
Teotal {20) Housekeeping and Resident Care Basls for Allocation of Costs 2,130,060 36,286.00 38,416.00
Group : [22] Maintenance and Property
Subgrouyp : [6A] Repairs and Maintenance
916001 Office Expenses - Equipment Maintenance & Repair 2,745,00 12.00 2,757.00
RJE-3 12.00
916002 Office Expenses - Equipment Purchases <5,000 238.00 0.00 238.00
943110 OM&O Cantracts - Routine Mainlenance 23,637.00 000 23,637.00
Subtotal {6A] Repairs and Maintenance 26,620.00 12.00 26,632.00
Subgroup : [6B] Heat
933001 Gas 8,768.00 0.00 8,768.00
934001 Fuel 39,671.00 0.0 39,671.00
Subtotal [6B] Heat 48,439.00 0.00 48,439.00
Subgroup : [6C] Light & Power
932001 Electricity 60,678.00 0.00 60,678.00
Subtotal [6C] Light & Power £0,678.00 0.00 50,678.00
Subgroup : [6D] Water
931001 Water 9,016.00 0.00 9,016.00
Subtotal [6D] Water 9,016.00 0.00 $.016.00
Subgroup : [6F] Other
942001 OM&C Materials - Appliance Parts 751.00 0.00 751.00
942003 OM&Q Materials - Electical 615.00 0,00 &15.00
942006 OM&O Materials - Janilerial 19,340.00 {19,340.00} 0.00
RJE-4 (19,340.00)
042007 OM&O Materials - Other Materials 2,304.00 0.00 2,304.00
942008 OMSD Materials - Paint 670.08 0.00 670.00
942009 OM&D Materials - Plumbing 1,029.00 Q.00 1,029.00
943010 OMA&O Conlracts - Garbaga/Trash Removal 10,934.00 0.00 10,934.00
943020 OMB&C Contracis - Healing/Cooling 6,911.C0 0.00 6,911.00
943038 OMB.OQ Conlracts - Snow Remavai 10,760.00 0.00 10,760.00
943040 OMBZO Confacts - Elevator 12,461.00 0.00 12,461.00
943050 OMAO Conlracts - LandscapefGrounds 5,750.00 0.00 5,750.00
943070 OM&O Conlracts - Elactricat 4,497.00 0.00 4,487.00
042080 OM&Q Cenlracts - Plumbing 6,212.00 0,00 §,212.00
943080 DOM&O Contracts - Extermination 2,73000 .00 2,730.00
943100 OM&O Conlracts - Janitorial 36,340.00 {7.244.00) 29,085.00
RJE -5 (7.244.00)
943120 OMB&O Contracts - Miscellanzous 2,292.00 0.00 2,292.00
Subtotal [6F] Other 123,596.00 {26,584.09) 97,012.00
Subgroup : [7B] Buitding & Building Improvements
97401 Depreciation £xpenss 17,635.00 .00 17,635.00
Subtotat 78] Building & Building Improvements 17,636.00 0.00 17,636.00
Tatal [22] Maintenance and Property 286,984.00 {26,672.000 269,412.00
Group : 127] \nterest and Insurance
Subgroup : [14A] Insurance on Property
951101 Properly insurance 4,326.00 0.00 4,326.00
Subtetal [14A] Insurance on Property 4,326.00 0.00 4,326.00
Subgroup : [14B] insurance of Autemobiles
552992 Car Insurance 0.00 2,694.00 269400
RJE-14 2,684.00
961401 All other Insurance 6,586.00 {6,586.00) 0.00
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Client: Scofield Manar
Engagemant: Medicaid - Scofield Manor 2015 Cost Report
Pariod Ending: 9302015
Trial Batance: A.01-TB-OTHER
Workpaper: A.03 - Grouped TB
Account Description ADJ JERef# RJE FINAL
93042015 930/2015
RJE - 14 {6.586.00)
Subtotal [14B]] ¢ of Automaoblt 658600 {3,892.00) 2,694.00
Subgroup : [14C1} Umbrella
961201 Liabilky Insurance 44,136,00 0.00 14,136.00
Subtotal [14C1] Umbrella 14,136.00 0.00 14,136.00
Subgroup : [14C3] Other
650502 D & O Insurance .00 3,802.00 3692.00
RJE-14 3,892.00 -
Subtotal [14CG3] Other .00 3,892.60 3,892.00
Total [27] Interest and Insurance 25,048.00 .00 25,048.00
Group : [30] Statement of Revenue
Subgroup : [1A] Medicaid Residents [CT only}
303110 PATIENT REVENUE 0.00 {2,068,618,00) {2,068,618.00)
RJE-B {2,068,618.00)
Subtotal [1A] Medicaid Residents [CT only) 0.00 {2,068,618.00) {2,068,618.00)
Subgroup ; [4A] Private-pay residents and other
30311 Privaie Pay .00 . (45,625.00) {45,626.00)
RJE-B (45,625.00)
Subtotal [4A] Private-pay residents and other 0.00 {45,625.00) {46,625.00)
Subgroup 1 [18] Other Revenue
303691 WORMSER CATERING INCOME 0.00 {163,435.00) (463,435.00)
RJE-8 {163,435.00)
708002 Other govemment grants (94,500.00} 0.00 {94,500.00)
715001 Cther revenue (2.114,243.00) 2,114,243.00 0.00
RJE-8 2.114,243.60
715002 Other revenue (163,435.00) 163,435.00 0.00
- RIE-8 163,435.00
Subtetal [18] Other Revenue {2,372,178.00) 2,114,243.00 {257,935.00)
Total [30] Statement of Revenue !25372!178'002 0.00 {2,372,178.00)
Group : [31] Balance Sheet
Subgroup : [31A] Assets
111101 LCash-unresticted 175,834.00 0.00 175,834.00
11102 Cash-unrestricted 31,580.00 0.00 31,590.00
111103 Cash-unrestricted 5,458.00 0.00 5,459.00
111104 Cash-unrestricted 5335.00 0.00 5,335.00
124001 Account receivable - othar government 130,802.00 0.00 130,802.00
1260864 Accouni recejvable - Other - Private 3,433.00 0.00 3,433.00
126101 Allowanee for doubtiul accounts - tenants (26,738.00) 0.00 {26,73B.00)
142001 Prepaid expanses and other assets 26,207.00 0.00 26,207.00
144001 Inter program - due from (234,545.00) 0.00 (234,549.00)
162001 Buildings 163,126.00 0.00 163,129.00
163001 Fumiture, equipment and machinery - dweliings 205,946.00 0.00 295,946.00
164001 Fumniture, equipmeant and machinery - administration 415,278.00 000 415,276.00
166001 Accumulated deprecialion (800,493.00) 0.00 (800.493.00)
Subtotal [31A] Assets 191,231.00 0.00 191,231.00
Subgroup ; [31L] Liabilities
312001 Accolnis payable <= 80 days (14,689.00) 0.00 {14,689.00)
321001 Accrued wage/payroll taxes payable (29,556.00} 0.00 {29,556.00)
322001 Accrued compensated absences - current portion (98,101.00} 0.00 (96,101.00)
333001 Accounts payable - other govemmant {68,182.00} 0.00 (88,182.00}
345001 Other current liabilities {31,589.00} 0.00 {31,589.00%
346001 Accrued liabilites - other 146.477.00! .00 {146,477.00)
Subtotal [31L] Liabllities {386,594.00} 0.00 {386,594.00)
Subgroup : [31E] Equity
612101 Unrestricted Net Assets 158,364.00 0.00 158,364.00
Subtofal [31E] Equity 158,364.00 0.00 158,364.00
Total {31) Balance Sheet {36,999,00) 0.00 {36,999.00)

12472016
3:44 PM
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1/21/2016

9:11 AM
Client: Scofield Manor
Engagemenit; Medicaid - Scofield Manor 2015 Cost Report
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01- TB-OTHER
Workpaper: H.01 - Reclassifying Journal Entries Report
Account Description WI/P Ref Pebit Credit
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 1 E.02
Reclass FICA & Pension Expense recorded as Health Insurance
513352 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-MERF 108,602,00
564541 FEDERAL SOCIAL SECURITY 90,226.00
915001 Employee benefit contributions - administrative 29,918.,00
923001 Employee benefit contributions - tenant services 160,687.00
945001 Employee benefit contribution - OM&O 8,313.00
Total 198,918.00 198,918.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 2 E.01
To reclass Dental, Disability & Uniforms from Health Insurance
513355 Dental 14,325.00
513356 LTD 7,322.00
Marcum 23 Unifoerm/Other 2,500.00
915001 Employee benefit contributions - administrative 3,361.00
923001 Employee benefit contributions - tenant services 19,672.00
945001 Employee benefit contribution - OM&O 1,114.00
Total 24,147.00 24,147.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 3 E.03 - Misc Sundry
To reclass expenses from Misc. Sundry account
512931 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE 17.00
525131 DIETARY SUPPLIES 86.00
916001 Office Expenses - Equipment Maintenance & Repair 12.00
918001 Travel 239.00
Marcum 16 Background Screening - Admissions 41.00
Marcum 18 Resident Supplies 83.00
Marcum 21 Business Tax for Fundraising 50.00
Marcum 24 Background Checks 615.00
Marcum 28 Employee Recognition 175.00
Marcum 5 Recruitment 500.00
Marcum 8 Medical Supplies 312.00
919007 Other - Miscellaneous Sundry 2,130.00
Total 2,130.00 2,130.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 4 E.01
Reclass Housekeeping Expense
543631 HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES 19,340.00
942006 OM&O Materials - Janitorial 19,340.00
Total 19,340.00 19,340.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 5 E.01
Reclass Laundry Rental Expense
545501 LAUNDRY RENTALS 7,244.00
943100 OMB&.O Coniracts - Janitorial 7,244,00
Total 7,244.00 7,244.00

Reclassifying Journat Entries JE # 6

E.01 - Tenant Service Detail

10of3
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911 AM
Client: Scoffeld Manor
Engagement: Medicaid - Scofield Manor 2015 Cost Report
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01-TB-OTHER
Workpaper: H.01 - Reclassifying Journal Entries Report
Account Description WI/P Ref Debit Credit
To reclass cietary supplies from food
525131 DIETARY SUPPLIES 932.00
924002 Tenant services - other (Food Services) 932.00
Total 932.00 932.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 7 1.02
Reclass Salary Expenses for page 10
401111 SALARIES- KITCHEN STAFF 278,278.00
401112 SALARIES- ADMINISTRATION STAFF 126,460.00
401113 SALARIES- ATTENDANTS 343,153.00
401113.1 SALARIES-RN DIRECT CARE 36,892.00
401114 SALARIES- BUILDING MAINT. STAFF 39,537.00
401115 SALARIES-HOUSE KEEPING STAFF 38,059.00
401116 SALARIES- LAUNDRY STAFF 26,733.00
401117 SALARIES-SOCIAL SERVICES STAFF 45,574.00
911001 Administrative salaries 71,773.00
911001 Administrative salaries 140,676.00
921001 Tenant services - salaries 780,464.00
921002 Tenant services - salaries Overfime 41,872.00
941001 OMB&O - Labor 38,230.00
941002 OM&O Labor - Overtime 1,753.00
962101 Compensated absences 3,464.00
Total 1,006,459.00 1,006,459.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 8 F.01 & F.02
Reclass Other Revenue
715001 Other revenue 2,114,243.00
715002 Other revenue 163,435.00
303110 PATIENT REVENUE 2,068,618.00
303111 Private Pay 45,625.00
303691 WORMSER CATERING INCOME 163,435.00
Total 2,277,678.00 2,277,678.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 10 E.04
To reclass Tenant Services - Other o proper line on cost report
918001 Travel 180.00
924002 Tenant services - other (Food Services) 452.00
Marcum 10 Resident Transportation 8,336.00
Marcum 11 Cablevision {Residents) 6,963.00
Marcum 12 Over the Counter Drugs 534.00
Marcum 14 Resident Entertainment 250.00
Marcum 15 Resident Parties 577.00
Marcum 18 Resident Supplies 301.00
Marcum &8 Medical Supplies 1,719.00
924001 Tenant services - other 19,312.00
Total 19,312.00 19,312.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE# 11 E.04 - 916009

To reclass Cell Phone Expense from the Telephone Line
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172112016

9:11 AM
Client; Scofield Manor
£ngagement: Medicaid - Scofield Manor 2015 Cost Report
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01-TB-OTHER
Workpaper: H.01 - Reclassifying Journal Entries Repori
Account Description WIP Ref Dehit Credit

512742 TELEPHONE - CELLULAR 713.00

916009 Office Expenses - Telephone 713.00
Total 713.00 713.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 12 E.03 - Membership & Dues
To reclass subscriptions from the Dues account

452937 Subscriptions 541.00

Marcum 29 Licenses 790.00

919006 Other - Membership Dues & Fees 1,331.00
Total 1,331.00 1,331.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 13 E.03 - Accounting - Audit
To reclass accounting fees from consulting fees

912001 Auditing fees 4,210.00

919002 Other - Consulting Fees 4,210.00
Total 4,210.00 4,210.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 14 E.04 - 961401
To reclass Insurance to the proper line of the cost report

550502 D & O Insurance 3,892.00

552992 Car Insurance 2,694.00

961401 All other Insurance 5,586.00
Total 6,586.00 6,586.00
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' MYERS....o

! Workpaper Index: 400.2

STAU FFE Ru Prepared By:

I CERTIRIED PRRLIC ACCZDUMTAING Revgcwed By:

Workpaper Date: 1/21/2016
Provider Name: Stamford Elderly Housing Corp. d/b/a Scofield Manor Run Date: 1/21/2016
Provider Number: 1822-RCH
Period Ended: 9/30/15 Name of Workpaper: ~ VHCL CKLST
VEHICLE COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

PURPOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in

understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented.

Yes

No

Support Filed at? Finding Issued?

1 |Are all vehicles registered and insured in the facility’'s name? Request insurance cards
and current vehicle registration.

%

2 |Are all purchase and lease agreements made in the facility's name?

3 [Were mileage logs obtained for facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement

4 |Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined?

v

5 [Was personal use of the facility vehicles determined?

Vv’

4

6 [Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined?

7 |Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting
invoices and cancelled checks verified?

8 [Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected?

Conclusion:

f

#2+ Mo purchdes mode n;!’/b(ﬂ'wj T 205
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